
2024-2025  White Pine Board Members 
 

Ruth Steele 
Rawson Memorial Library (3) 
6495 Pine Street 
Cass City, MI  48726 
989-872-2856 
director@rawsonlibrary.org 
Term:  2024-2027 
______________________________ 
 
Lynne Clark 
River Rapids District Library (2) 
227 East Broad Street 
Chesaning, MI  48616-1501 
989-845-3211 
director@riverrapidslibrary.org 
Term:  2023-2026 
______________________________ 
 
Amy Beckman 
Millington Arbela District Library (3) 
8530 Depot St, Box 306 
Millington, MI   48746 
(989) 871-2003 
staff@millingtonlibrary.info  
Term: 2022-2025 
_____________________________ 
 
 
 
 
Associate Member 
 
Corey Goethe 
Charles A. Amble Library 
1375 South Clare Ave. 
Harrison, MI  48635-9442 
989-386-6622 ext. 288 
cgoethe@midmich.edu 
Term:  2024-2027 
 

Amber Hughey 
Bridgeport Public Library (4) 
3399 Williamson Road 
Saginaw, MI  48601 
989-777-6030 
a.hughey@bridgeportlibrary.org 
Term:  2024-2027 
_________________________________ 
 
Marcy Thompkins 
Fairgrove District Library (1) 
1959 Main Street 
Fairgrove, MI  48733 
989-693-6050 
marcy@fairgrove.lib.mi.us 
Term:  2023-2026 
_________________________________ 
 
Christian Dunham-Treasurer 
Bullard Sanford Memorial Library (3) 
520 W. Huron Ave 
Vassar, MI  48768 
(989) 823-2171 
christian@vassarlibrary.org 
Term:  2022-2025 
________________________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tiffany Fiting 
Merrill District Library (1) 
321 W. Saginaw Street 
Merrill, MI  48637 
989-643-7300 
merrilldistrictlibrary48637@gmail.com  
Term:  2024-2027 
_____________________________ 
 
Lisa DiCamillo 
Pigeon District Library (2) 
7236 Nitz/P.O. Box 357 
Pigeon, MI  48755-0357 
989-453-2341 
lisad@pigeondistrictlibrary.com 
Term:  2023-2026 
______________________________ 
 
Nicole Markel, Vice President 
Sandusky District Library (2) 
55 East Sanilac Road 
Sandusky, MI  48471 
(810)648-2644 
nmarkel@sandusky.lib.mi.us  
Term:  2022-2025 
______________________________ 
 
 
 
Bylaws   Currently 
Class 1-  2   2 
Class 2-  3   3 
Class 3-  3   3 
Class 4/5-  1   1 
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